
The nearest bus stop of Tōshōgū Shrine, Rinnōji Temple and Futarasan Shrine is “Nishisandō Iriguchi”. Buses marked with ※stop at Yashionoyu.

Bus Stop
Number

D e s t i n a t i o n Oku
hosoo

Yumoto
-onsen

Chū
zenji

Oku
hosoo

Yumoto
-onsen

Oku
hosoo

Oku
hosoo

Yumoto
-onsen

Oku
hosoo

Kiyo
taki

Chū
zenji

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Oku
hosoo

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Nishi
sandō

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

※Oku
hosoo

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

※Oku
hosoo

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

※Oku
hosoo

Chū
zenji

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Kōtoku・
Yumoto

Yumoto
-onsen

Yumoto
-onsen

※Oku
hosoo

※Oku
hosoo

※Oku
hosoo

Yumoto
-onsen

※Oku
hosoo

Chū
zenji

Oku
hosoo

Kiyo
taki

Kiyo
taki

Bus Route H Y C H Y H H Y H M C C YK H YK C C YK N YK YK C YK C YK C YK YK HY C YK C YK C YK HY YK C YK YK HY C YK YK Y Y HY HY HY Y HY C H M M

1 JR Nikkō Sta. 5:32 6:12 6:27 6:52 6:52 7:37 7:52 7:57 8:17 8:27 8:32 … 8:37 9:02 … … 9:32 9:42 9:52 … 10:02 10:32 10:37 … 11:07 … 11:32 12:07 12:32 12:37 12:47 13:02 13:07 13:32 13:37 13:57 14:07 14:22 14:32 15:07 15:27 15:32 15:37 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:02 17:32 18:07 18:07 18:22 18:32 18:57 20:27 21:07

2 Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 5:35 6:15 6:30 6:55 6:55 7:40 7:55 8:00 8:20 8:30 8:35 8:40 8:40 9:05 9:05 9:35 9:35 9:45 9:55 9:55 10:05 10:35 10:40 11:05 11:10 11:35 11:35 12:10 12:35 12:40 12:50 13:05 13:10 13:35 13:40 14:00 14:10 14:25 14:35 15:10 15:30 15:35 15:40 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:05 17:35 18:10 18:10 18:25 18:35 19:00 20:30 21:10

7 Shinkyō 5:39 6:19 6:34 6:59 6:59 7:44 7:59 8:04 8:24 8:34 8:39 8:44 8:44 9:09 9:09 9:39 9:39 9:49 9:59 9:59 10:09 10:39 10:44 11:09 11:14 11:39 11:39 12:14 12:39 12:44 12:54 13:09 13:14 13:39 13:44 14:04 14:14 14:29 14:39 15:14 15:34 15:39 15:44 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:09 17:39 18:14 18:14 18:29 18:39 19:04 20:34 21:14

9 Nishisandō Iriguchi 5:41 6:21 6:36 7:01 7:01 7:46 8:01 8:06 8:26 8:36 8:41 8:46 8:46 9:11 9:11 9:41 9:41 9:51 … 10:01 10:11 10:41 10:46 11:11 11:16 11:41 11:41 12:16 12:41 12:46 12:56 13:11 13:16 13:41 13:46 14:06 14:16 14:31 14:41 15:16 15:36 15:41 15:46 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:11 17:41 18:16 18:16 18:31 18:41 19:06 20:36 21:16

72 Yashionoyu ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 12:52 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 14:17 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 15:47 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 17:22 17:52 18:27 ｜ 18:42 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜

24 Akechidaira … 6:50 7:05 … 7:30 … … 8:35 … … 9:10 9:15 9:15 … 9:40 10:10 10:10 10:20 … 10:30 10:40 11:10 11:15 11:40 11:45 12:10 12:10 12:45 … 13:15 13:25 13:40 13:45 14:10 14:15 … 14:45 15:00 15:10 15:45 … 16:10 16:15 16:40 17:10 17:40 … … … 18:45 … 19:10 … … …

26 Arrival Chūzenji onsen … 7:00 7:15 … 7:40 … … 8:45 … … 9:20 9:25 9:25 … 9:50 10:20 10:20 10:30 … 10:40 10:50 11:20 11:25 11:50 11:55 12:20 12:20 12:55 … 13:25 13:35 13:50 13:55 14:20 14:25 … 14:55 15:10 15:20 15:55 … 16:20 16:25 16:50 17:20 17:50 … … … 18:55 … 19:20 … … …

26 A Departure Chūzenji onsen … 7:00 … … 7:45 … … 8:45 … … … … 9:30 … 9:55 … … 10:35 … 10:45 10:55 … 11:30 … 12:00 … 12:25 13:00 … … 13:40 … 14:00 … 14:30 … 15:00 … 15:25 16:00 … … 16:30 16:55 17:25 17:50 … … … 18:55 … … … … …

28 Funenoeki Chūzenji … 7:02 … … 7:47 … … 8:47 … … … … 9:32 … 9:57 … … 10:37 … 10:47 10:57 … 11:32 … 12:02 … 12:27 13:02 … … 13:42 … 14:02 … 14:32 … 15:02 … 15:27 16:02 … … 16:32 16:57 17:27 17:52 … … … 18:57 … … … … …

37 Ryūzu no taki … 7:11 … … 7:56 … … 8:56 … … … … 9:41 … 10:06 … … 10:46 … 10:56 11:06 … 11:41 … 12:11 … 12:36 13:11 … … 13:51 … 14:11 … 14:41 … 15:11 … 15:36 16:11 … … 16:41 17:06 17:36 18:01 … … … 19:06 … … … … …

39 Akanuma … 7:14 … … 7:59 … … 8:59 … … … … 9:44 … 10:09 … … 10:49 … 10:59 11:09 … 11:44 … 12:14 … 12:39 13:14 … … 13:54 … 14:14 … 14:44 … 15:14 … 15:39 16:14 … … 16:44 17:09 17:39 18:04 … … … 19:09 … … … … …

43 Kōtoku onsen … … … … … … … … … … … … 9:50 … 10:15 … … 10:55 … 11:05 11:15 … 11:50 … 12:20 … 12:45 13:20 … … 14:00 … 14:20 … 14:50 … 15:20 … 15:45 16:20 … … 16:50 17:15 … … … … … … … … … … …

46 Yumoto onsen … 7:27 … … 8:12 … … 9:12 … … … … 10:05 … 10:30 … … 11:10 … 11:20 11:30 … 12:05 … 12:35 … 13:00 13:35 … … 14:15 … 14:35 … 15:05 … 15:35 … 16:00 16:35 … … 17:05 17:30 17:52 18:17 … … … 19:22 … … … … …

JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.→Kirifuri Kōgen→Ōzasa Bokujō
Bus Stop
Number

Destination Kirifuri Kōgen・Ōzasa Bokujō
Bus Route K K K O O O K K O K O

JR Nikkō Sta. 7:37 8:42 9:37 9:57 10:32 11:52 12:37 13:52 14:22 15:12 15:37

Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 7:40 8:45 9:40 10:00 10:35 11:55 12:40 13:55 14:25 15:15 15:40

Kirifuri no taki 7:48 8:55 9:50 10:10 10:45 12:05 12:50 14:05 14:35 15:25 15:50

Kirifuri Kōgen 8:05 9:12 10:07 10:27 11:02 12:22 13:07 14:22 14:52 15:42 16:07

Ōzasa Bokujō — — — 10:47 11:22 12:42 — — 15:12 — 16:27

Chūzenji onsen→Tachiki kanon/Yuransen Hatchakujo→Hangetsusan  *Operating:  May.15-Nov.10

Bus Stop
Number

Destination Hangetsusan
Bus Route G G G G G G G

　 c Chūzenji onsen 9:00 10:00 10:55 11:55 13:25 14:45 15:50
Kenei minami chushajo 9:03 10:03 10:58 11:58 13:28 14:48 15:53
Tachiki kanon / 
Yuransen Hatchakujo 9:04 10:04 10:59 11:59 13:29 14:49 15:54
Itaria・Eikokutaisikan 9:05 10:05 11:00 12:00 13:30 14:50 15:55
Chūzenjiko tembōdai 9:15 10:15 11:10 12:10 13:40 15:00 16:05
Hangetsusan 9:20 10:20 11:15 12:15 13:45 15:05 16:10

Hangetsusan→Tachiki kanon/Yuransen Hatchakujo→Chūzenji onsen  *Operating:  May.15-Nov.10

Bus Stop
Number

Destination Chūzenji onsen
Bus Route G G G G G G G
Hangetsusan 9:30 10:30 11:25 12:25 13:55 15:15 16:20
Chūzenjiko tembōdai 9:35 10:35 11:30 12:30 14:00 15:20 16:25
Itaria・Eikokutaisikan 9:45 10:45 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:30 16:35
Tachiki kanon / 
Yuransen Hatchakujo 9:46 10:46 11:41 12:41 14:11 15:31 16:36
Kenei minami chushajo 9:47 10:47 11:42 12:42 14:12 15:32 16:37

　 c Chūzenji onsen 9:50 10:50 11:45 12:45 14:15 15:35 16:40

Ōzasa Bokujō→Kirifuri Kōgen→JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.
Bus Stop
Number

Destination JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.
Bus Route K K K O O K O K O K O

Ōzasa Bokujō — — — 11:00 11:25 — 13:15 — 15:20 — 16:30

Kirifuri Kōgen 8:05 9:15 10:15 11:20 11:45 13:10 13:35 14:25 15:40 15:50 16:50

Kirifuri no taki 8:22 9:34 10:34 11:39 12:04 13:29 13:54 14:44 15:59 16:09 17:09

Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 8:29 9:41 10:41 11:46 12:11 13:36 14:01 14:51 16:06 16:16 17:16

JR Nikkō Sta. 8:33 9:45 10:45 11:50 12:15 13:40 14:05 14:55 16:10 16:20 17:20

The World Heritage Sightseeing（JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.～Tōshōgu Shrine,Rinnōji Temple,Futarasan Shrine～JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.）
Bus Stop
Number Bus Route W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

JR Nikkō Sta. 8:17 8:27 8:37 — 8:57 — 9:17 9:27 9:37 — 9:47 — 10:07 — 10:27 — 10:37 10:47 — 10:57 11:12 11:27 — 11:42 — 11:57 12:12

Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 8:20 8:30 8:40 8:50 9:00 9:10 9:20 9:30 9:40 9:45 9:50 10:00 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:35 10:40 10:50 10:55 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:40 11:45 11:50 12:00 12:15

Hotel seikōen mae 8:25 8:35 8:45 8:55 9:05 9:15 9:25 9:35 9:45 9:50 9:55 10:05 10:15 10:25 10:35 10:40 10:45 10:55 11:00 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:20

Shōdō shōnin zō mae 8:27 8:37 8:47 8:57 9:07 9:17 9:27 9:37 9:47 9:52 9:57 10:07 10:17 10:27 10:37 10:42 10:47 10:57 11:02 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:47 11:52 11:57 12:07 12:22

Omotesandō 8:28 8:38 8:48 8:58 9:08 9:18 9:28 9:38 9:48 9:53 9:58 10:08 10:18 10:28 10:38 10:43 10:48 10:58 11:03 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:48 11:53 11:58 12:08 12:23

Taiyūin futarasan-
jinja mae 8:35 8:45 8:55 9:05 9:15 9:25 9:35 9:45 9:55 10:00 10:05 10:15 10:25 10:35 10:45 10:50 10:55 11:05 11:10 11:15 11:30 11:45 11:55 12:00 12:05 12:15 12:30

Nishisandō Tōbu-
kankō Center mae 8:36 8:46 8:56 9:06 9:16 9:26 9:36 9:46 9:56 10:01 10:06 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:46 10:51 10:56 11:06 11:11 11:16 11:31 11:46 11:56 12:01 12:06 12:16 12:31

Shinkyō 8:38 8:48 8:58 9:08 9:18 9:28 9:38 9:48 9:58 10:03 10:08 10:18 10:28 10:38 10:48 10:53 10:58 11:08 11:13 11:18 11:33 11:48 11:58 12:03 12:08 12:18 12:33

Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 8:43 8:53 9:03 9:13 9:23 9:33 9:43 9:53 10:03 10:08 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:43 10:53 10:58 11:03 11:13 11:18 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:03 12:08 12:13 12:23 12:38

JR Nikkō Sta. 8:47 8:57 9:07 9:17 9:27 9:37 9:47 9:57 10:07 10:12 10:17 10:27 10:37 10:47 10:57 11:02 11:07 11:17 11:22 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:07 12:12 12:17 12:27 12:42

The World Heritage Sightseeing（JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.～Tōshōgu Shrine,Rinnōji Temple,Futarasan Shrine～JR/Tōbu Nikkō Sta.）
Bus Stop
Number Bus Route W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

JR Nikkō Sta. 12:27 — 12:47 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 — 15:17 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:07 16:17 16:27 16:37 16:47 16:57 17:07 17:17 17:27 17:37

Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 12:30 12:40 12:50 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:10 16:20 16:30 16:40 16:50 17:00 17:10 17:20 17:30 17:40

Hotel seikōen mae 12:35 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:15 15:25 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:15 16:25 16:35 16:45 16:55 17:05 17:15 17:25 17:35 17:45

Shōdō shōnin zō mae 12:37 12:47 12:57 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:17 15:27 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:17 16:27 16:37 16:47 16:57 17:07 17:17 17:27 17:37 17:47

Omotesandō 12:38 12:48 12:58 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:18 16:28 16:38 16:48 16:58 17:08 17:18 17:28 17:38 17:48

Taiyūin futarasan-
jinja mae 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:25 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:25 16:35 16:45 16:55 17:05 17:15 17:25 17:35 17:45 17:55

Nishisandō Tōbu-
kankō Center mae 12:46 12:56 13:06 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:26 15:36 15:46 16:01 16:16 16:26 16:36 16:46 16:56 17:06 17:16 17:26 17:36 17:46 17:56

Shinkyō 12:48 12:58 13:08 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:28 15:38 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:28 16:38 16:48 16:58 17:08 17:18 17:28 17:38 17:48 17:58

Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 12:53 13:03 13:13 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:33 15:43 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:33 16:43 16:53 17:03 17:13 17:23 17:33 17:43 17:53 18:03

JR Nikkō Sta. 12:57 13:07 13:17 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:37 15:47 15:57 16:12 16:27 16:37 16:47 16:57 17:07 17:17 17:27 17:37 17:47 17:57 18:07

97

26 67

62 66

63 64

64 63

66

67 26

62
97

81

81

82

82

83

83

84

84

7

7

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

The nearest bus stop of Tōshōgū Shrine, Rinnōji Temple and Futarasan Shrine is “Nishisandō Iriguchi”. Buses marked with ※depart from Okuhosoo via Yashionoyu to Tōbu Nikkō and JR Nikkō stations.
Bus Stop
Number

D e s t i n a t i o n Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

※Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Nikkō 
Sta.

Bus Route H H H C M H H Y H YK H C N YK C C YK YK C YK C YK C YK HY YK N C YK C YK HY YK C YK YK C M HY YK N YK C Y Y HY Y HY Y Y HY HY Y H C Y

46 Yumoto onsen … … … … … … … 7:35 … 8:25 … … … 9:15 … … 10:20 10:45 … 11:20 … 11:35 … 12:05 … 12:35 … … 13:00 … 13:30 … 13:50 … 14:25 14:50 … … … 15:15 … 15:45 … 16:10 16:45 … 17:20 … 17:45 18:00 … … 18:25 … … 19:30

43 Kōtoku onsen … … … … … … … … … 8:37 … … … 9:27 … … 10:32 10:57 … 11:32 … 11:47 … 12:17 … 12:47 … … 13:12 … 13:42 … 14:02 … 14:37 15:02 … … … 15:27 … 15:57 … … … … … … … … … … … … … …
39 Akanuma … … … … … … … 7:45 … 8:43 … … … 9:33 … … 10:38 11:03 … 11:38 … 11:53 … 12:23 … 12:53 … … 13:18 … 13:48 … 14:08 … 14:43 15:08 … … … 15:33 … 16:03 … 16:20 16:55 … 17:30 … 17:55 18:10 … … 18:35 … … 19:40

37 Ryūzu no taki … … … … … … … 7:48 … 8:46 … … … 9:36 … … 10:41 11:06 … 11:41 … 11:56 … 12:26 … 12:56 … … 13:21 … 13:51 … 14:11 … 14:46 15:11 … … … 15:36 … 16:06 … 16:23 16:58 … 17:33 … 17:58 18:13 … … 18:38 … … 19:43

28 Funenoeki Chūzenji … … … … … … … 7:57 … 8:55 … … … 9:45 … … 10:50 11:15 … 11:50 … 12:05 … 12:35 … 13:05 … … 13:30 … 14:00 … 14:20 … 14:55 15:20 … … … 15:45 … 16:15 … 16:32 17:07 … 17:42 … 18:07 18:22 … … 18:47 … … 19:52

26 B Chūzenji onsen … … … 7:25 … … … 8:05 … 9:05 … 9:30 … 9:55 9:55 10:30 11:00 11:25 11:30 12:00 12:10 12:15 12:30 12:45 … 13:15 … 13:35 13:40 14:00 14:10 … 14:30 14:50 15:05 15:30 15:30 … … 15:55 … 16:25 16:35 16:40 17:17 … 17:52 … 18:17 18:32 … … 18:55 … 19:25 20:00

72 Yashionoyu ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 13:19 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 14:44 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 16:09 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ 17:44 ｜ 18:14 ｜ ｜ 18:54 19:09 ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜
9 Nishisandō Iriguchi 6:12 7:12 7:32 7:54 7:58 8:17 8:32 8:34 8:57 9:34 9:42 9:59 … 10:24 10:24 10:59 11:29 11:54 11:59 12:29 12:39 12:44 12:59 13:14 13:29 13:44 … 14:04 14:09 14:29 14:39 14:54 14:59 15:19 15:34 15:59 15:59 16:13 16:19 16:24 … 16:54 17:04 17:09 17:46 17:54 18:21 18:24 18:46 19:01 19:04 19:19 19:24 19:42 19:54 20:29

7 Shinkyō 6:14 7:14 7:34 7:56 8:00 8:19 8:34 8:36 8:59 9:36 9:44 10:01 10:07 10:26 10:26 11:01 11:31 11:56 12:01 12:31 12:41 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 13:57 14:06 14:11 14:31 14:41 14:56 15:01 15:21 15:36 16:01 16:01 16:15 16:21 16:26 16:42 16:56 17:06 17:11 17:48 17:56 18:23 18:26 18:48 19:03 19:06 19:21 19:26 19:44 19:56 20:31

2 Tōbu-nikkō Sta. 6:19 7:19 7:39 8:01 8:05 8:24 8:39 8:41 9:04 9:41 9:49 10:06 10:12 10:31 10:31 11:06 11:36 12:01 12:06 12:36 12:46 12:51 13:06 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:02 14:11 14:16 14:36 14:46 15:01 15:06 15:26 15:41 16:06 16:06 16:20 16:26 16:31 16:47 17:01 17:11 17:16 17:53 18:01 18:28 18:31 18:53 19:08 19:11 19:26 19:31 19:49 20:01 20:36

1 JR Nikkō Sta. 6:23 7:23 7:43 8:05 8:09 8:28 8:43 8:45 9:08 9:45 9:53 10:10 10:16 10:35 10:35 11:10 11:40 12:05 12:10 12:40 12:50 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:06 14:15 14:20 14:40 14:50 15:05 15:10 15:30 15:45 16:10 16:10 16:24 16:30 16:35 16:51 17:05 17:15 17:20 17:57 18:05 18:32 18:35 18:57 19:12 19:15 19:30 19:35 19:53 20:05 20:40

*Bus route subject to change on Saturday,Sunday,Monday,public holiday,October,November and the day of festival.

*Please pay exact amount of cash when getting off the bus. Please prepare enough changes. You can only change coins or ¥1000 bill on the bus.

104

106

106

104

85

85

Bus Route Information
Bus Route Departure Via Arrival

Y JR Nikkō Sta. ― Chūzenji onsen ― Yumoto onsen

YK JR Nikkō Sta. ― Kōtoku onsen ― Yumoto onsen

C JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nishisandō 
Iriguchi ― Chūzenji 

onsen

K
JR Nikkō Sta. ― Kirifuri no taki ― Kirifuri Kōgen
 （ O p e r a t i n g : A p r . 1 - N o v . 3 0 ）

O
JR Nikkō Sta. ― Kirifuri Kōgen ― Ōzasa Bokujō
 （ O p e r a t i n g : A p r . 1 - N o v . 3 0 ）

T
JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nikkō Kirifuri 

Skating Center ― Kirifuri no taki
 （ O p e r a t i n g : D e c . 1 - M a r . 3 1 ）

SL
Taiyūin Futarasan jinja mae ― Tōbu Nikkō Sta. ― Kinugawa onsen Sta.
Only on the operation day of Tobu Railway SL/DLTaiju(mainly Saturday,Sunday and public holiday)

Bus Route Departure Via Arrival

W
JR Nikkō Sta. ― Taiyūin Futarasan jinja mae ― JR Nikkō Sta.

（World   Heritage   Sightseeing   Bus）

HY JR Nikkō Sta. ― Yashionoyu ― Okuhosoo

H JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nishisandō Iriguchi ― Okuhosoo

M JR Nikkō Sta. ― Nishisandō Iriguchi ― K i y o t a k i

N JR Nikkō Sta. ― S h i n k y ō ― Nishisandō

G
Chūzenji onsen ― Tachikikannon mae ― Hangetsusan
（ O p e r a t i n g : M a y . 1 5 - N o v . 1 0 ）

 T I M E  T A B L E S （2019 .April .1 .～November .30 .）




